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Certificate of Higher Education in Theology, Ministry and Mission (180 credits)
V60346

This programme is available at Sarum College in full-time and part-time modes of study. Choice of
modules is determined by the tutor, in light of the ministry for which they are preparing or in which they
are engaged, and previous learning. Certain combinations of modules are excluded, as detailed in the
module descriptors.

The method of delivery is Blended Learning — a combination of contextual learning, in-person
teaching, online live video tutorials and online asynchronous learning material.

Total Credits: 180
Minimum Credits at Level 5: 60
Maximum Credits at Level 4: 90
Level 4 (120 credits)

1. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List A: Biblical
Studies

List A: Biblical Studies Module code Credit value
Introduction to the Bible TMM1031 20

2. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List B: Christian

Tradition
List B: Christian Tradition Module code  Credit value
Introduction to Christian Doctrine and History TMM1131 20

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in following modules to the value of at least 40 credits
from List C: Ministry and Mission

List C: Ministry and Mission Module code  Credit value
Introduction to Aspects of Pastoral Care TMM1417 10
Mission and Evangelism TMM1361 20
Foundations in Christian Worship TMM1541 20
Human Identity, Theology, Vocation and Professional Practice TMM1231 20

4. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in further modules to the value of 10 credits selected
from List D: Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice:

List D: Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice Module code  Credit value
Introducing Theological Reflection TMM1437 10
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5. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in further modules selected from List E: Optional

Modules, such that they have studied and been assessed in modules with a total value of 120

credits for this level of study.

List E: Optional Modules

Independent Learning Project (long)

Independent Learning Project (short)

Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (long)
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (short)
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A

Modules from Lists A,B,C,D (above)

Level 4 modules up to the value of 20 credits from any other
TEI offering Common Awards

Level 5 (60 credits)

Module code

TMM1291
TMM1287
TMM1451
TMM1447
TMM1277

Credit value
20
10
20
10
10

Up to 20

6. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of at least 60 credits drawn from

any of the lists F,G,H,l, J, such that they have studied and been assessed in modules with a total

value of 180 credits for this programme.

List F: Biblical Studies
Bible in Context
New Testament Text Study in Context

List G: Christian Tradition
Christian Faith and Ethical Living
Topics in Christian Doctrine

List H: Ministry and Mission
Exploring Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission
(cannot be studied with TMM2211)

Mission and Ministry in a Rural Context
Preparing for Public Ministry

Leadership and Theology for Mission and Ministry (cannot be
studied with TMM2227)

List I: Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A
Reflective Practice in Context (Short)

Reflective Practice in Context (Long)

Developing Theological Reflection

Module code

TMM2011
TMM2077

Module code
TMM2171

TMM2121

Module code
TMM2227

TMM2347
TMM2367
TMM2211

Module code
TMM2277

TMM2527
TMM2531
TMM2567

Credit value
20
10

Credit value
20
20

Credit value
10

10
10

20

Credit value
10
10
20
10
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List J: Optional Modules
Independent Learning Project (long)

Independent Learning Project (short)

Modules from lists F, G, H and | above (ensuring no excluded
combinations are selected)

Level 4 modules up to the value of 30 credits from Lists
A,B,C,D (above)

Level 5 modules up to the value of 20 credits from any other
TEI offering Common Awards

Module code
TMM2301

TMM2297

Credit value
20
10

Up to 30

Up to 20
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