

Sarum College COMMON AWARDS

T3: Programme Regulations 2024-2025

Certificate of Higher Education in Theology, Ministry and Mission (180 credits)

V60346

This programme is available at **Sarum College** in full-time and part-time modes of study. Choice of modules is determined by the tutor, in light of the ministry for which they are preparing or in which they are engaged, and previous learning. Certain combinations of modules are excluded, as detailed in the module descriptors.

The method of delivery is Blended Learning – a combination of contextual learning, in-person teaching, online live video tutorials and online asynchronous learning material.

Total Credits: 180
Minimum Credits at Level 5: 60
Maximum Credits at Level 4: 90

Level 4 (120 credits)

 Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List A: Biblical Studies

List A: Biblical Studies	Module code	Credit value
Introduction to the Bible	TMM1031	20

2. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of **20 credits** from List B: Christian Tradition

List B: Christian Tradition	Module code	Credit value
Introduction to Christian Doctrine and History	TMM1131	20

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in following modules to the value of at least **40 credits** from List C: Ministry and Mission

List C: Ministry and Mission	Module code	Credit value
Introduction to Aspects of Pastoral Care	TMM1417	10
Mission and Evangelism	TMM1361	20
Foundations in Christian Worship	TMM1541	20
Human Identity, Theology, Vocation and Professional Practice	TMM1231	20

4. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in further modules to the value of **10 credits** selected from List D: Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice:

List D: Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice	Module code	Credit value
Introducing Theological Reflection	TMM1437	10

5. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in further modules selected from List E: Optional Modules, such that they have studied and been assessed in modules with a total value of 120 credits for this level of study.

List E: Optional Modules	Module code	Credit value
Independent Learning Project (long)	TMM1291	20
Independent Learning Project (short)	TMM1287	10
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (long)	TMM1451	20
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (short)	TMM1447	10
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A	TMM1277	10
Modules from Lists A,B,C,D (above)		
Level 4 modules up to the value of 20 credits from any other TEI offering Common Awards		Up to 20

Level 5 (60 credits)

6. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of at least **60 credits** drawn from any of the lists F,G,H,I, J, such that they have studied and been assessed in modules with a total value of 180 credits for this programme.

List F: Biblical Studies	Module code	Credit value
Bible in Context	TMM2011	20
New Testament Text Study in Context	TMM2077	10

List G: Christian Tradition	Module code	Credit value
Christian Faith and Ethical Living	TMM2171	20
Topics in Christian Doctrine	TMM2121	20

List H: Ministry and Mission	Module code	Credit value
Exploring Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission (cannot be studied with TMM2211)	TMM2227	10
Mission and Ministry in a Rural Context	TMM2347	10
Preparing for Public Ministry	TMM2367	10
Leadership and Theology for Mission and Ministry (cannot be studied with TMM2227)	TMM2211	20

List I: Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice	Module code	Credit value
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A	TMM2277	10
Reflective Practice in Context (Short)	TMM2527	10
Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM2531	20
Developing Theological Reflection	TMM2567	10

List J: Optional Modules	Module code	Credit value
Independent Learning Project (long)	TMM2301	20
Independent Learning Project (short)	TMM2297	10
Modules from lists F, G, H and I above (ensuring no excluded combinations are selected)		
Level 4 modules up to the value of 30 credits from Lists A,B,C,D (above)		Up to 30
Level 5 modules up to the value of 20 credits from any other TEI offering Common Awards		Up to 20